ROCHELLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM MEMO REGULAR MEETING

SUBJECT: Resolution Recognizing a Change in D/B/A from Clark Gas to Rochelle BP Gas

Station.

Staff Contact: City Clerk, Rose Huéramo

Summary: This memorandum is to inform the City Council of a change regarding the business operations of Angelkrishna Co., which was operating under the name Clark Gas Station at 1180 N 7th St. The owner of the business, Sonal Umesh, has notified the Liquor Commissioner that the business has officially changed its DBA from Clark Gas Station to Rochelle BP Gas Station.

The business currently holds a Class P-2 liquor license. After review, it has been determined that no new liquor license is necessary, and the current liquor license does not need to be surrendered, as the change in the d/b/a name does not impact the legal or operational aspects of the business concerning its liquor license.

However, to ensure that the City Council remains fully informed and to uphold transparency regarding changes to businesses holding liquor licenses within the City, it has been deemed appropriate to formally recognize and adopt a resolution acknowledging the change of the business name.

Strategic Plan Goal Application: Small Business Development & Retention

Recommendation: Approve a Resolution Recognizing a Change in D/B/A from Clark Gas to Rochelle BP Gas Station.